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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 
 

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4200 

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 29th MARCH, 2022 
 

INCENTIVES UNDER SUB-MISSION OF AGRO-FORESTRY 
  

4200.   SHRI JUAL ORAM: 
 

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी 

be pleased to state: 

(a)  whether the Government has implemented the Sub-Mission of Agro-forestry (SMAF) 

under the National Mission for Sustainable Agriculture (NMSA) to promote tree plantation on 

farmland for enhancing productivities of crops and cropping system; 

(b)  if so, the incentive provided in other schemes for horticulture/miscellaneous tree 

plantation; 

(c)   whether there is any provision to extend the SMAF in other districts of Odisha; and 

(d) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

MINISTER OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE 

कृ�ष एवं �कसान क�याण मं�ी (SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR) 

(a):     Yes sir.  Ministry of Agriculture & Farmers Welfare is presently implementing Sub-

Mission on Agroforestry (SMAF) Scheme under National Mission for sustainable agriculture 

(NMSA) to promote tree plantation on farmland for enhancing productivities of crops and 

cropping system in 23 States/ UTs including State of Odisha. 
 

(b):    Under the SMAF scheme, 50% assistance to farmers is given through State Govt. for 

nursery development, boundary plantation and block plantation of prominent tree species. 

Incentives are also provided under Mission for Integrated Development of Horticulture 

(MIDH) scheme for holistic growth of the horticulture sector covering fruits, vegetables, root 

and tuber crops, mushrooms, spices, flowers, aromatic plants, coconut, cashew etc. 

Assistance to farmers is given for quality planting material, drip system, integrated nutrient 

management, integrated pest management etc.  
 

(c) & (d):      The State Government of Odisha may implement SMAF scheme in any district 

of the State as per their requirement. 
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